

Order No. 6
dated 08.07.2022.

Accused Nargis Bibi is not produced from JC.

The Superintendent of Suri District Correctional Home files a petition praying that accused Nargis Bibi has been admitted at Suri Sadar Hospital and for that she could not be produced today. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files bail petition for bail.

Heard both sides.

This is a case of recovery of commercial quantum of codeine mixture from the exclusive possession of the accused and as such, bail prayer is considered and rejected and she is remanded to JC till 22.07. 2022.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Special Judge (NDPS Act),
2nd Court, in-ch., Suri, Birbhum.

Special Judge (NDPS Act),
2nd Court, in-ch., Suri, Birbhum