

MACC CASE NO 154 of 2013

CNR-WBBB01-002084-2013

JO-WB00703

Order No and dated

55/18.08.2023

This day is fixed for filing amended claim petition.

Petitioner/claimant files hazira through Ld. Advocate but amended claim petition has not been filed.

O.P./Ins.co is absent without taking any steps.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

Fix 05.12.2023 for filing amended claim petition.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum
in-charge