

MACC CASE NO 154 of 2013

CNR-WBBB01-002084-2013

JO-WB00702

Order dated

56/05.12.2023

This day is fixed for filing amended claim petition.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/claimant is present and files amended claim petition. Let it be kept with record.

O.P./Ins.co takes no steps.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 04.03.2024 for evidence of P.Ws.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum